## 502118326 11/06/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Piotr Miroslaw Kasprzak	02/24/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Regensburg University Hospital
Street Address:	D-93053 Regensburg
Internal Address:	Franz-Josef
City:	Strausse-Allee
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	11

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13635573

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 321 4200

Email: usassignments@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Betsy J. Derwinski

Address Line 1: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 13095

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12730-968 (PA-6764-PCT/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betsy J. Derwinski

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=12730-968-kasprzak-Regency-regency-cook-inc#page1.tif source=12730-968-kasprzak-Regency-regency-cook-inc#page2.tif source=12730-968-kasprzak-Regency-regency-cook-inc#page3.tif source=12730-968-kasprzak-Regency-regency-cook-inc#page4.tif source=12730-968-kasprzak-Regency-regency-cook-inc#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029245 FRAME: 0661 TCH \$40,00 136

502118326

PA-6764-RAP PATENT

# **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

Regensburg University Hospital, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Cook Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having an office at 750 N. Daniels Way, Bloomington, IN, 47404, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively "Cook," the entire right, title and interest in the said invention or inventions, and

For value received, We, David Ernest Hartley, residing at 73 Sandpiper Island Retreat, Wannanup, Western Australia 6210, Australia, and Werner Dieter Ducke, residing at 4 Mattison Way, Greenwood, Western Australia 6024, Australia hereby:

assert that the rights to the invention or inventions below mentioned vest in **William A. Cook Australia Pty. Ltd.**, an Australian corporation, of 95 Brandl Street, Brisbane Technology Park, Eight Mile Plains, Brisbane, QLD 4113, Australia, by virtue of employment or otherwise hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **William A. Cook Australia Pty. Ltd.** and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively "Cook AU" the entire right, title and interest in the said invention or inventions, and

William A. Cook Australia Pty. Ltd., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Cook Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having an office at 750 N. Daniels Way, Bloomington, IN, 47404, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively "Cook," equal and undivided shares in the right, title and interest in the said invention or inventions.

said rights being in the United States of America and all other countries and states of the world and being to the invention or inventions related to "INTRODUCER WITH EXTENSION" and being described in

- Page 1 of 4 -

PA-6764-RAP PATENT

We authorize Cook and Cook AU to make application for such protection in their own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right Cook and Cook AU to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Cook and Cook AU in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Cook and Cook AU may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Cook and Cook AU, either jointly or individually, but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Cook Incorporated and William A. Cook Australia Pty Ltd hereby agree to be joint applicants and joint proprietors of the intellectual property rights subsisting in and obtainable for said invention or inventions and to own equal and undivided shares in said rights. An accounting for any amounts or property interest received for the intellectual property rights shall not be required by any of Cook Incorporated or William A. Cook Australia Pty Ltd to any of the others.

PA-6764-RAP		PATENT
Date: 24 2 - 2011	AM	
Date:	Piotr Miroslaw Kasprzak, Inventor	
	d. Halee	
	Witness	
	,	
	•	
Date:	David Ernest Hartley, Inventor	
	Witness	
	vviiriess	
Date:	Werner Dieter Ducke, Inventor	and the same of th
	Witness	
Signed for and on behalf of COOK INCORPORATED, This day of, 20	Kem Hawkins	a againment a sa
United States of America ) ss:		
County of Monroe )		
On thispersonally came Kem Hawkins, to mean who executed the foregoing instruments	ne known to be the individual descr	pefore me ribed in and of the same.
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:		

- Page 3 of 4 -

PA-6764-RAP	PATENT
Date: 14 1 2011	11.
	Piotr Miroslaw Kasprzak, Inventor
	d. Halee
	Witness
Date:	David Ernest Hartley, Inventor
	Witness
Date:	
	Werner Dieter Ducke, Inventor
	Witness
Signed for and on behalf of COOK INCORPORATED,	Ken Claub
This 1644 day of March, 2010	Kem Hawkins
United States of America ) ) s	s:
County of Monroe )	
On this <u>llatk</u> personally came Kem Hawkins, to who executed the foregoing instrur	day of <u>Narch</u> 20 <u>11</u> , before me me known to be the individual described in and ment, and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: June	e 21, 2014

- Page 3 of 4 -

PA-6764-RAP PATENT

Signed for and on behalf of REGENSBURG UNIVERSITY HOSP This All day of Tebruary, 20 M	(Klaus Fischer)  Director of Administration (Printed Name and Title)  (Dr. Johannes Hies)  Leiter der Rechtsabteilung  Witness
Signed for and on behalf of WILLIAM A. COOK AUSTRALIA PTY This day of, 20	Earry A. Thomas, Managing Director Witness